Wiirtt. Schiitzenverband 1850 e.V.

Bezirk Unterland
Schutzenkreis Ludwigsburg

Kreisliga — KK-Sportpistole 2023/2024 17.Dez. 2023

Internet: http://schuetzenkreis-Ludwigsburg.de E-Mail: kreisspopilupireferent@schuetzenkreis-ludwigsburg.de

Begegnungen des 4. Wettkampfes

SSV Freiberg 2 : SV GroRsachsh.1 809 : 768
SPS Pleidelsheim : SV Mdglingen 2 810 : 783
SV Méglingen 3 : SGi Kornwesth.2 745 757
SC Asperg : SGi Ludwigsburg 748 788
SSV Eglosheim . SSV Kleinsachsenh.2 776 760
SV Schwieberdingen1 . SV Unterriexingen 780 : 718
SGi Kornwesth.3 . SSV Besigheim 735 : 753
SV Hessigheim . SV Schwieberdingen2 772 730
SS Neckarweihingen 2 . SSV Freiberg 1 757 760
SV Bissingen : SGi Kornwesth.4 765 : 713
SSGi Steinheim . SV GroRsachsenh.2 733 646
SSV Léchgau . SSV Freiberg 3 703 : 603
SSV Walheim . SS Neckarweihingen 1 761 : 733

Tagesbeste Mannschaften

1. SPSPleidelsheim 810
2. SSV Freiberg 2 809
3. SGi Ludwigsburg 788

Tagesbeste Einzelschiitzen

1. Heller, Wilfried SPS Pleidelsheim 282

2. Rybka, Kevin SV Bissingen 280

3.  Mann, Armin SSV Freiberg 2 278
Gesamttabelle nach dem 3. Wettkampf

1RWK  2RWK  3RWK  4RWK 5RWK 6RWK  Gesamt )]

1. SSV Freiberg 2 789 808 825 809 3231  go78
2. SPSPleidelsheim 784 790 815 810 3199 7998
3. SGi Ludwigsburg 782 804 793 788 3167 7918
4. SV Moglingen 2 784 792 794 783 3153 7883
5. SV Schwieberdingen 1 793 755 783 780 3111 7778
6. SV GroRsachsenheim 1 763 789 770 768 3090 7725
7. SSV Eglosheim 765 765 771 776 3077 7693
8. SSV Freiberg 1 781 759 766 760 3066 7665
9. SV Moglingen 3 734 770 758 745 3007 7518
10. SS Neckarweihingen 2 748 758 742 757 3005 7513
11. SS Neckarweihingen 1 716 767 780 733 2996 7490
12. SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2 733 755 744 760 2992 7430
13. SC Asperg 726 751 755 748 2980 7450
14. SGi Kornwestheim 2 725 730 765 757 2977 7443
15. SV Hessigheim 740 723 732 772 2967 7418
16. SV Bissingen 726 716 736 765 2943 7358
17. SSV Walheim 704 731 732 761 2928 732,0


http://schuetzenkreis-ludwigsburg.de/
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SGi Kornwestheim 3
SSV Lochgau

SV Unterriexingen
SSGi Steinheim

SGi Kornwestheim 4
SSV Freiberg 3

SSV Besigheim

SV Schwieberdingen 2
SV GroRsachsenheim 2
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Mann, Armin
Braun, Steffen
Wolper, Klaus
Rybka, Kevin
Rienhardt, Bernd
Ade, Christian
Silzle, Ferdinand
Heller, Wilfried
Burger, Rainer
Luft, Mirko
Eisele, Rolf
Breckle, Andreas
Waibel, Michael
Krauter, Thomas
Gardener, Gerald
Szeibert, Jens
Milde, Roland
Speer, Roland
Nagel, Sabine
Rosenau, Klaus
Weber, Armin
Decker, Kai
Uttenreuther, Peter
Belser, Frank
Florus, Luis
Zischka, Bernhard
Sittig, Michael
GrofBmann, Volker
Strenger, Martin
Tretter, Jlrgen
Aumann, Nico
Lutz, Erich

Jager, Thomas
Stein, Florian
Florus, Rolf
Opara, Andreas
Carmine, Michel

759 721
749 686
727 726
741 681
710 693
749 737
500 670
698 704
569 659

SSV Freiberg 2

SSV Lochgau

SS Neckarweihingen 2
SV Bissingen

SSV Freiberg 2

SSV Eglosheim

SSV Freiberg 1

SPS Pleidelsheim

Sgi Ludwigsburg

SV Moglingen 2

SV Schwieberdingen 1
SS Neckarweihingen 1
SSV Eglosheim

SV Moglingen 2

SSV Walheim

691
742
704
704
739
757
742
474
658

SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2

SPS Pleidelsheim

SV Schwieberdingen 1
Sgi Ludwigsburg

SV Moglingen 3

SPS Pleidelsheim

SSV Freiberg 1

SSV Freiberg 2

SV GroRsachsenheim 1
SV Hessigheim

SV GroRsachsenheim 1
SPS Pleidelsheim

SV GroRsachsenheim 1
SPS Pleidelsheim

SV GroRsachsenheim 1
SC Asperg

SSV Freiberg 2

SV GroRsachsenheim 1
SSV Freiberg 3

SV Hessigheim

SGi Kornwestheim 2

SS Neckarweihingen 1

735
703
718
733
713
603
753
730
646

1.RWK
263
269
268
265
260
265
265
245
257
272
261
277
276
264
246
257
259
267
263
251
260
262
266
248
256
250
246
250
265
255
232
223
258
258
254
237
227

2.RWK
275
267
268
267
273
264
267
278
275
269
261
260
269
269
275
274
254
250
258
260
258
247
243
268
251
253
242
268
238
246
255
248
238
257
243
241
250

3.RWK
275
276
279
269
282
279
273
272
274
265
275
271
251
273
270
264
267
256
256
263
250
263
259
257
253
256
276
251
253
257
254
268
252
258
243
252
260

2906
2880
2875
2859
2855
2846
2665
2606
2532

726,5
720,0
718,8
714,8
713,8
711,5
666,3
651,5
633,0

4RWK 5.RWK 6.RWK Gesamt

278
275
269
280
266
271
273
282
271
268
271
256
266
255
267
259
267
273
265
264
261
254
257
249
261
259
254
248
256
254
267
265
255
228
260
263
255

1091
1087
1084
1081
1081
1079
1078
1077
1077
1074
1068
1064
1062
1061
1058
1054
1047
1046
1042
1038
1029
1026
1025
1022
1021
1018
1018
1017
1012
1012
1008
1004
1003
1001
1000

993

992

272,8
2718
271,0
270,3
270,3
269,8
269,5
269,3
269,3
268,5
267,0
266,0
265,5
265,3
264,5
263,5
261,8
261,5
260,5
259,5
257,3
256,5
256,3
255,5
255,3
254,5
254,5
254,3
253,0
253,0
252,0
251,0
250,8
250,3
250,0
248,3

248,0
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Weickmann, Michael
Neuhauser, Siegfried
Hinderkott, Matthias
Rosch, Eberhard
Wissmann, Peter
Ruck, Oliver

Kriger, Claus
Baumann, Olaf
Dryja, Kai

Neyzen, Karl
Schonfeld, Gerd
Uhlmann, Jirgen
Fischer, Wolfgang
Heller, Peter AK
Tillmann, Roger
Boniello, Alfredo
Oesterle, Uwe
Zeitter, Markus
Rabus, Dennis
Kothe, Fabian
Avagliano, Alfonso
Keil, Michael
Lubatsch, Tobias
Schwarzenberger, Lena
Hubner, Alex

Koch, Rudolf

Lang, Stefan
Macher, Jirgen
Gessler, Hans

Wolf, Frank

Miiller, Manfred
Jeglewski, Ralf
Sonnenberg, Lothar
Mayer, Achim

De Masi, Guiseppe
Canz, Lothar
Gohring, Alexander
Fucks, Thomas
Krauss, Sascha

Rieck, Dennis

Sach, Frank

Mdllner, Marcus
Smago, Carsten
Blank, Hartmut
Dryja, Sandra
Sauter, Detlef
Kleischmann, Manfred
Ficher, Ralf

Ké&ss, Helmut
Neugebauer, Matthias
Wailde, Sebastian AK
Weillert, Rolf
Lehmann, Ortwin

SV Méglingen 2

SC Asperg

SGi Kornwestheim 2
SSV Walheim

SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2
SV Méglingen 2

SSGi Steinheim

SV Méoglingen 3

SV Unterriexingen

SV Schwieberdingen 1
SS Neckarweihingen 2
SV Méoglingen 3

SV Schwieberdingen 2
SPS Pleidelsheim

SC Asperg

SGi Kornwestheim 3
SGi Kornwestheim 4
SV Moglingen 2

SSV Besigheim

SV Hessigheim

SGi Kornwestheim 3
SSGi Steinheim

SV Unterriexingen

SC Asperg

SV Moglingen 3

SV Schwieberdingen 1
SV Bissingen

SS Neckarweihingen 2
SGi Kornwestheim 2
SV Schwieberdingen 2
SGi Kornwestheim 4
SV Moglingen 3

SS Neckarweihingen 2
SV Schwieberdingen 1
Sgi Ludwigsburg

SSGi Steinheim

SGi Kornwestheim 2
SS Neckarweihingen 1
SV Unterriexingen

SV Unterriexingen

SV Bissingen

SSV Freiberg 1

SS Neckarweihingen 1
SGi Kornwestheim 4
SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2
SSV Eglosheim

SGi Kornwestheim 4
SSV Eglosheim

SSGi Steinheim

SS Neckarweihingen 2
SGi Kornwestheim 2
SC Asperg

SSV Walheim

247
256
240
253
225
248
248
243
240
265
239
240
238
194
235
258
245
237
239
230
230
241
225
234
220
220
235
235
248
236
216
239
241
220
215
252
231
212
237
250
219
207
189
240
230
220
225
224
210
231
215
235
204

228
254
252
235
259
252
236
234
247
235
240
252
234
230
242
228
235
254
210
229
241
215
246
211
258
234
233
250
233
239
226
247
226
244
229
214
222
235
218
233
213
245
257
219
222
197
232
232
230
235
198
224
208

256
239
250
240
240
235
240
251
251
238
246
244
240
267
248
217
240
222
249
236
243
240
232
253
227
252
234
217
263
234
253
217
215
236
226
222
240
249
221
206
233
230
243
246
209
241
228
241
224
211
230
231
220

260
238
241
252
254
241
251
246
236
236
247
232
252
266
232
251
234
239
253
251
232
248
241
243
235
232
235
233
191
221
232
224
241
223
252
232
226
222
241
227
250
233
222
202
245
239
211
199
226
213
242
187
242

991
987
983
980
978
976
975
974
974
974
972
968
964
957
957
954
954
952
951
946
946
944
944
941
940
938
937
935
935
930
927
927
923
923
922
920
919
918
917
916
915
915
911
907
906
897
896
896
890
890
885
877
874

247,8
246,8
245,8
245,0
244,5
244,0
243,8
243,5
243,5
243,5
243,0
242,0
241,0
239,3
239,3
238,5
238,5
238,0
237,8
236,5
236,5
236,0
236,0
235,3
235,0
234,5
234,3
233,8
233,8
232,5
231,8
231,8
230,8
230,8
230,5
230,0
229,8
229,5
229,3
229,0
228,8
228,8
227,8
226,8
226,5
224,3
224,0
224,0
222,5
222,5
221,3
219,3

218,5
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98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
1209.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
1309.
140.
141.
142.
143.

Sonntag, Eva AK
Tldrmen, Gurcan
Prescher, Hartmut
Danke, Karsten
RoRer, Thomas AK
Falzone, Cataldo
Muckle, Frank
Rigopoulos, Spiridon AK
Anhorn, Bjérn
Schleweis, Walter
Schuster,Ralf
Schweiker, Mathias
Glick, Hermann
Schenk, Ulf
Buchkammer, Alexander
Schmalzbauer, Jens
Rienhardt, Dennis
Burk, Heinz

Danke, Angelika
Tetz, Sigurd
Oehler, Bianca
Blank, Natascha
Ullrich, Peter
Steinle, Rebecca
Frommr, Philipp
Bozzai, Tibor
Bolloff, Shawn Ray
Hennig, Jannik
Gottschick, Holger
Geiger, Thomas
Geiger, Rolf AK
Ernst, Gerhard
Mallkowsky, Andre
Tlrmen, Ayse AK
Meyle, Lothar
Kaunert, Stefan
Lack, Jana AK
Schwarz, Bernhard
Kobia, Thomas AK
Bruns, Marco
Wagner, Maximinlian AK
Dillenburger, Heike
Nocera, Enzo AK
Bauerle, Alexander
Milhausen, Sebastian
Minichillo, Angelo
Kling, Klaus AK
Stuber, Marco AK
Cantz, Nico

Kleil, Thomas AK
Kunkel, Larry AK
Nannt, Dieter
Koch, Dorothee AK

SV Méglingen 2

SV GroRsachsenheim 2
SSV Lochgau

SGi Kornwestheim 3
SV Schwieberdingen 1
SV Bissingen

SV GroRsachsenheim 2
SGi Kornwestheim 2
SSV Lochgau

SSGi Steinheim

SSV Freiberg 3

SS Neckarweihingen 1
SV Hessigheim

Sgi Ludwigsburg

SV GroRsachsenheim 2
SSV Besigheim

SSV Freiberg 2

SSV Walheim

SGi Kornwestheim 3
SGi Kornwestheim 3
SGi Kornwestheim 3
SGi Kornwestheim 2
SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2
SV Unterriexingen

SV GroRsachsenheim 2
SSV Lochgau

SV Schwieberdingen 2
SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2
SSV Walheim

SGi Kornwestheim 4
SV Schwieberdingen 1
SSV Besigheim

Sgi Ludwigsburg

SV GroRsachsenheim 2
SV Bissingen

SSV Freiberg 3

SV Bissingen

SSV Freiberg 1

SSV Walheim

SV GroRsachsenheim 2
SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2
SSV Freiberg 3

SV GroRsachsenheim 1
SV Hessigheim

SSV Freiberg 1

SV Schwieberdingen 2
SV Hessigheim

Sgi Ludwigsburg

SSV Freiberg 3

SSGi Steinheim

SV GroRsachsenheim 2
SSV Besigheim

SV Moglingen 3

211
211
206
246
205
236
203
168
237
201
275
192
220
262
155

205
255
219
193

246
165
142
243
224
200

196
205

218
160
226
206
119
197

209

264

182

254

133

216

163
261

206
210
191
196
218
216
218
225
173
172
259
179
188
271
200
259
260
214
252
184
203
237

179
179
228
227

221
225
235
201
220
139

221
140

220
231
112
149
240

227
231
144
244

168

225
217
248
231
223
192
223
233
197
205
272
217
186
263
218
264
260
190

154
160
242
237
202
187
225

240
222

227
229

150
224

200
222
200
119
213

127

226
227
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232
234
221
191
216
190
186
190
207
234

215
206

217
266
264
169
252
194
190
253
247
168
193

234
241
227
247

234
213
195
194
213
175
209
208
195
215
162

186

244

193

217

195

230

874
872
866
864
862
834
830
816
814
812
806
803
800
796
790
789
784
778
759
751
746
732
730
714
701
696
685
681
670
668
667
664
651
644
644
640
634
628
628
545
536
524
504
495
481
475
470
470
443
385
358
261
230

218,5
218,0
216,5
216,0
215,5
208,5
207,5
204,0
2035
203,0
268,7
200,8
200,0
265,3
197,5
263,0
261,3
194,5
253,0
187,8
186,5
244,0
2433
1785
1753
232,0
2283
227,0
2233
222,7
2223
2213
217,0
161,0
322,0
2133
158,5
209,3
209,3
181,7
178,7
174,7
252,0
165,0
240,5
237,5
156,7
235,0
2215
1925
179,0
261,0

230,0



144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.

Reutter, Axel AK

Metko, Frank AK
Sinowenka, Boris AK
Endregat, Hans-Christop AK
Moosburger, Helmut AK
Moosburger, Roman AK
Guist, Christian AK
Miiller, Gerd AK

SC Asperg

SV Schwieberdingen 2
SGi Kornwestheim 4

SV Bissingen

SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2
SSV Kleinsachsenheim 2
SV GroRsachsenheim 1

SGi Kornwestheim 2

88

O O O O o oo

109

O O O O o oo

O O O OO oo o

O O O Oo oo o

197

O O O o o o o

98,5
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

0,0



